OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alfons Knapp	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Masco Corporation Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name
☐ Other	City: <u>Taylor</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48180</u>
Execution Date: July 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/466,988	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kwadjo Adusei-Poku	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Legal Department Masco Corporation	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road	8. Deposit account number:
	13-1981
City: Taylor State: MI ZIP	· <u>48180</u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoth of the original document. Kwadjo Adusei-Poku, Reg. No. 39,892	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy February 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

145-3093-U

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor – Priority Claimed)

WHEREAS, I, Alfons Knapp, principal of Gevipi A.G., residing at Klockstr. 15, D-88400 Bibersch/Riss, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented new and useful improvements in:

CARTRIDGE FOR A MIXING VALVE AND PROCESS FOR ITS INSTRUMENTAL ASSEMBLY

Which is set forth in an application in the Untied States filed on July 23, 2003, and assigned Serial Number 10/466,988; attorney docket number 145-3093-U, and that this application claims priority PCT/EP02/05837, filed May 28, 2002 and TO 2001A 000666 filed July 10, 2001.

AND WHEREAS, Masco Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0816

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

-03-2004 09:37

Dated: 1 July 2003

RECORDED: 02/03/2004

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0817